

The Daughters of Penelope Foundation, Inc. was founded in 1983 to promote the social, ethical, philanthropic, cultural, educational and intellectual interests of its members while preserving and promoting the ideals and traditions of Hellenism and supporting the programs and goals of the Daughters of Penelope.

Application for Board of Directors

Please note: this is a volunteer position and board members are not reimbursed for their travel expenses.

Full Name:	Tel. (H)	(C))
Address/City/State/Zip			
Email:	_ DOP Member since:	Chapter #	District #
Current Offices served in Chapter/District/National levels:			
Do you have an affiliation with any Daughters of Penelope project organizations (employee, chairmanship or otherwise)? If so, please clarify.			
Please indicate why you feel you would make a good Board Member and what skills you feel you can contribute to the Daughters of Penelope Foundation Board Operations:			
Directors shall be elected for a term of three position is being filled. No elected director shal maximum). The Daughters of Penelope Founda immediately before, duri	l be eligible to serve more than	two consecutive te gs via teleconferer	erms (for a total of six years nee throughout the year and

Return completed application to Anna-Helene Grossomanides, Daughters of Penelope Foundation, Inc.,
President by: July 20th, 2023

Date

Signature